

Ref : CWPL-SB/0067/20

Date : 30-Sep-2020

To

**Aviation Dhaka Consortium**

49 Kazi Benzir Sarani, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka 1223

Site ID :Airport Terminal 3, Uttara, Dhaka

## QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF 145 NOS DB PANEL : 0

Dear Sir

We have since inspected your site and as desired by you we are now pleased to submit below our cost of installation & commissioning materials for your above mentioned genset.

SL	ProductName	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	40 A DB (As Per Attached technical BOQ)	Set	50.00	30,320.00	1,516,000.00
2	Light DB (As Per Attached technical BOQ)	Set	50.00	28,961.00	1,448,050.00
3	150 A DB (As Per Attached technical BOQ)	Set	30.00	46,927.00	1,407,810.00
4	400 A DB (As Per Attached technical BOQ)	Set	15.00	163,108.00	2,446,620.00
5	Delivery, Installation & Testing.	Job	145.00	604.19	87,607.55
				<b>Sub Total :</b>	<b>6,906,087.55</b>

Grand Total : 6,906,087.55

Taka

: Six Million Nine Hundred Six Thousand Eighty-Seven And 55 / 100

**N.B** : Above Price Including VAT & AIT & Cost of additional materials required during the commissioning works of the set to be borne by you.

Material requisition will have to  
~~available~~ <sup>initiate</sup> ~~raise~~ <sup>by</sup> DIC, ~~30/9/20~~  
 to discuss with concern manager  
 of respective client. ~~30/9/20~~

Assuring you of our best services and careful attention at all times, we look forward to receiving your valued work order. Please retain the original and return the copy of this quotation duly sign by you.

Thanking you.  
 Yours faithfully

**Cross World Power Limited**

We hereby accept the above terms & Conditions

**Md. Ariful Islam**

Manager, Sales & Marketing  
 01755 514 731

(Signature with Seal)

For and on behalf of

**Aviation Dhaka Consortium**